

Bid Tabulation  
Kos953027D Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project  
Kossuth County, Iowa  
Bid No. 25-04  
March 5, 2025 at 4:10 pm

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION                                        | SPCIFICATION NO. | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT | Dornbier, Inc                 |                     | B & S Tiling & Excavation, LLC |                     |
|----------|----------------------------------------------------|------------------|--------------------|------|-------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|
|          |                                                    |                  |                    |      | UNIT PRICE                    | TOTAL               | UNIT PRICE                     | TOTAL               |
| 1        | Site Stripping and Preparation                     | IA CS-001        | 1                  | LS   | \$18,236.14                   | \$18,236.14         | \$40,000.00                    | \$40,000.00         |
| 2        | Structure & Channel Seeding                        | IA CS-006        | 2.64               | AC   | \$1,650.00                    | \$4,356.00          | \$1,725.00                     | \$4,554.00          |
| 3        | Buffer Seeding                                     | IA CS-006        | 2.42               | AC   | \$825.00                      | \$1,996.50          | \$575.00                       | \$1,391.50          |
| 4        | Wetland Seeding                                    | IA CS-006        | 0.97               | AC   | \$2,200.00                    | \$2,134.00          | \$2,300.00                     | \$2,231.00          |
| 5        | Mobilization & Demobilization                      | CS-008           | 1                  | LS   | \$9,460.00                    | \$9,460.00          | \$15,000.00                    | \$15,000.00         |
| 6        | Drain Tile Investigation                           | IA CS-009        | 4                  | HR   | \$412.12                      | \$1,648.48          | \$250.00                       | \$1,000.00          |
| 7        | Drain Tile Removal                                 | IA CS-009        | 3,565              | LF   | \$1.65                        | \$5,882.25          | \$2.50                         | \$8,912.50          |
| 8        | Excavation (General)                               | IA CS-021        | 47,195             | CY   | \$2.06                        | \$97,221.70         | \$1.80                         | \$84,951.00         |
| 9        | Earthfill (General Dam, Method 2)                  | IA CS-023        | 41,782             | CY   | \$2.06                        | \$86,070.92         | \$1.80                         | \$75,207.60         |
| 10       | Topsoil Placement                                  | IA CS-026        | 5,500              | CY   | \$4.12                        | \$22,660.00         | \$3.00                         | \$16,500.00         |
| 11       | Corrugated Profile Wall (Dual Wall PE 15")         | IA CS-46         | 540                | LF   | \$24.04                       | \$12,981.60         | \$30.00                        | \$16,200.00         |
| 12A      | PVC Pipe, 6"                                       | IA CS-45         | 52                 | LF   | \$65.28                       | \$3,394.56          | \$60.00                        | \$3,120.00          |
| 12B      | PVC Pipe, 12"                                      | IA CS-45         | 90                 | LF   | \$75.09                       | \$6,758.10          | \$100.00                       | \$9,000.00          |
| 13       | Riprap                                             | IA CS-061        | 75                 | TN   | \$75.58                       | \$5,668.50          | \$70.00                        | \$5,250.00          |
| 14       | Erosion Stone                                      | IA CS-061        | 105                | TN   | \$53.23                       | \$5,589.15          | \$50.00                        | \$5,250.00          |
| 15A      | Granular Foundation Material - Pipe                | IA CS-061        | 30                 | TN   | \$40.43                       | \$1,212.90          | \$40.00                        | \$1,200.00          |
| 15B      | Granular Foundation Material - Riprap Filter Stone | IA CS-061        | 70                 | TN   | \$54.17                       | \$3,791.90          | \$40.00                        | \$2,800.00          |
| 16       | Lift Station, 48                                   | Section S-6      | 1                  | LS   | \$34,502.97                   | \$34,502.97         | \$13,000.00                    | \$13,000.00         |
| 17       | Lift Station - Pump & Electrical Controls          | Section S-6      | 1                  | LS   | \$26,746.50                   | \$26,746.50         | \$40,000.00                    | \$40,000.00         |
| 18       | Electrical Service                                 | E Sheets         | 1                  | LS   | \$11,990.00                   | \$11,990.00         | \$18,000.00                    | \$18,000.00         |
| 19       | Wet Well, 48"                                      | IA CS-031        | 1                  | EA   | \$18,384.05                   | \$18,384.05         | \$22,000.00                    | \$22,000.00         |
| 20A      | Pollution Control - Silt Fence                     | IA CS-005        | 2,101              | LF   | \$1.98                        | \$4,159.98          | \$2.20                         | \$4,622.20          |
| 20B      | Pollution Control - Wattles                        | IA CS-005        | 175                | LF   | \$3.30                        | \$577.50            | \$3.50                         | \$612.50            |
| 20C      | Pollution Control - Storm Drain Inlet Protection   | IA CS-005        | 1                  | EA   | \$275.00                      | \$275.00            | \$290.00                       | \$290.00            |
| 21       | Connection to Existing Main                        | IA CS-046        | 3                  | EA   | \$850.93                      | \$2,552.79          | \$1,500.00                     | \$4,500.00          |
| 22       | Miscellaneous Drain Tile Repairs & Connections     | IA CS-046        | 3                  | EA   | \$2,170.93                    | \$6,512.79          | \$800.00                       | \$2,400.00          |
| 23       | Stoplog Storage Structure                          | IA CS-046        | 1                  | EA   | \$1,829.93                    | \$1,829.93          | \$3,500.00                     | \$3,500.00          |
| 24       | CMP Outlet Structure Assembly                      | IA CS-051        | 1                  | LS   | \$26,792.95                   | \$26,792.95         | \$28,000.00                    | \$28,000.00         |
| 25       | Stabilized Construction Exit                       | IA CS-005        | 35                 | TN   | \$26.70                       | \$934.50            | \$70.00                        | \$2,450.00          |
|          |                                                    |                  |                    |      | <b>Total</b>                  | <b>\$424,321.66</b> | <b>Total</b>                   | <b>\$431,942.30</b> |
|          |                                                    |                  |                    |      | Submitted bid of \$424,371.65 |                     |                                |                     |

Completed by:  
Michael L. Bourland, P.E.  
IDALS-DSWQ

Bid Tabulation  
Kos953027D Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project  
Kossuth County, Iowa  
Bid No. 25-04  
March 5, 2025 at 4:10 pm

had math errors for Items 7-15B  
and 25 and corrected as  
provided above

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION                                        | SPCIFICATION NO. | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT | Erpelding Excavating Enterprise |                     | Rognes Bros. Excavating, Inc. |                     |
|----------|----------------------------------------------------|------------------|--------------------|------|---------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|
|          |                                                    |                  |                    |      | UNIT PRICE                      | TOTAL               | UNIT PRICE                    | TOTAL               |
| 1        | Site Stripping and Preparation                     | IA CS-001        | 1                  | LS   | \$38,115.00                     | \$38,115.00         | \$40,000.00                   | \$40,000.00         |
| 2        | Structure & Channel Seeding                        | IA CS-006        | 2.64               | AC   | \$1,200.00                      | \$3,168.00          | \$1,600.00                    | \$4,224.00          |
| 3        | Buffer Seeding                                     | IA CS-006        | 2.42               | AC   | \$450.00                        | \$1,089.00          | \$390.00                      | \$943.80            |
| 4        | Wetland Seeding                                    | IA CS-006        | 0.97               | AC   | \$2,000.00                      | \$1,940.00          | \$2,200.00                    | \$2,134.00          |
| 5        | Mobilization & Demobilization                      | CS-008           | 1                  | LS   | \$6,225.00                      | \$6,225.00          | \$7,500.00                    | \$7,500.00          |
| 6        | Drain Tile Investigation                           | IA CS-009        | 4                  | HR   | \$250.00                        | \$1,000.00          | \$250.00                      | \$1,000.00          |
| 7        | Drain Tile Removal                                 | IA CS-009        | 3,565              | LF   | \$3.00                          | \$10,695.00         | \$1.50                        | \$5,347.50          |
| 8        | Excavation (General)                               | IA CS-021        | 47,195             | CY   | \$2.00                          | \$94,390.00         | \$2.60                        | \$122,707.00        |
| 9        | Earthfill (General Dam, Method 2)                  | IA CS-023        | 41,782             | CY   | \$3.00                          | \$125,346.00        | \$2.70                        | \$112,811.40        |
| 10       | Topsoil Placement                                  | IA CS-026        | 5,500              | CY   | \$4.00                          | \$22,000.00         | \$3.00                        | \$16,500.00         |
| 11       | Corrugated Profile Wall (Dual Wall PE 15")         | IA CS-46         | 540                | LF   | \$31.25                         | \$16,875.00         | \$22.00                       | \$11,880.00         |
| 12A      | PVC Pipe, 6"                                       | IA CS-45         | 52                 | LF   | \$40.00                         | \$2,080.00          | \$50.00                       | \$2,600.00          |
| 12B      | PVC Pipe, 12"                                      | IA CS-45         | 90                 | LF   | \$60.00                         | \$5,400.00          | \$60.00                       | \$5,400.00          |
| 13       | Riprap                                             | IA CS-061        | 75                 | TN   | \$60.20                         | \$4,515.00          | \$60.00                       | \$4,500.00          |
| 14       | Erosion Stone                                      | IA CS-061        | 105                | TN   | \$55.90                         | \$5,869.50          | \$55.00                       | \$5,775.00          |
| 15A      | Granular Foundation Material - Pipe                | IA CS-061        | 30                 | TN   | \$51.70                         | \$1,551.00          | \$35.00                       | \$1,050.00          |
| 15B      | Granular Foundation Material - Riprap Filter Stone | IA CS-061        | 70                 | TN   | \$51.70                         | \$3,619.00          | \$35.00                       | \$2,450.00          |
| 16       | Lift Station, 48                                   | Section S-6      | 1                  | LS   | \$17,810.00                     | \$17,810.00         | \$35,000.00                   | \$35,000.00         |
| 17       | Lift Station - Pump & Electrical Controls          | Section S-6      | 1                  | LS   | \$34,942.00                     | \$34,942.00         | \$22,500.00                   | \$22,500.00         |
| 18       | Electrical Service                                 | E Sheets         | 1                  | LS   | \$22,000.00                     | \$22,000.00         | \$20,000.00                   | \$20,000.00         |
| 19       | Wet Well, 48"                                      | IA CS-031        | 1                  | EA   | \$18,234.00                     | \$18,234.00         | \$25,000.00                   | \$25,000.00         |
| 20A      | Pollution Control - Silt Fence                     | IA CS-005        | 2,101              | LF   | \$2.50                          | \$5,252.50          | \$2.00                        | \$4,202.00          |
| 20B      | Pollution Control - Wattles                        | IA CS-005        | 175                | LF   | \$2.50                          | \$437.50            | \$3.00                        | \$525.00            |
| 20C      | Pollution Control - Storm Drain Inlet Protection   | IA CS-005        | 1                  | EA   | \$150.00                        | \$150.00            | \$200.00                      | \$200.00            |
| 21       | Connection to Existing Main                        | IA CS-046        | 3                  | EA   | \$500.00                        | \$1,500.00          | \$1,300.00                    | \$3,900.00          |
| 22       | Miscellaneous Drain Tile Repairs & Connections     | IA CS-046        | 3                  | EA   | \$200.00                        | \$600.00            | \$400.00                      | \$1,200.00          |
| 23       | Stoplog Storage Structure                          | IA CS-046        | 1                  | EA   | \$2,000.00                      | \$2,000.00          | \$3,500.00                    | \$3,500.00          |
| 24       | CMP Outlet Structure Assembly                      | IA CS-051        | 1                  | LS   | \$23,375.00                     | \$23,375.00         | \$24,500.00                   | \$24,500.00         |
| 25       | Stabilized Construction Exit                       | IA CS-005        | 35                 | TN   | \$40.00                         | \$1,400.00          | \$40.00                       | \$1,400.00          |
|          |                                                    |                  |                    |      | <b>Total</b>                    | <b>\$471,578.50</b> | <b>Total</b>                  | <b>\$488,749.70</b> |

Completed by:  
Michael L. Bourland, P.E.  
IDALS-DSWQ

Bid Tabulation  
 Kos953027D Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project  
 Kossuth County, Iowa  
 Bid No. 25-04  
 March 5, 2025 at 4:10 pm

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION                                        | SPCIFICATION NO. | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT | L Thies LLC dba Empire Excavation |                     | Reutzel Excavating, Inc. |                     |
|----------|----------------------------------------------------|------------------|--------------------|------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|
|          |                                                    |                  |                    |      | UNIT PRICE                        | TOTAL               | UNIT PRICE               | TOTAL               |
| 1        | Site Stripping and Preparation                     | IA CS-001        | 1                  | LS   | \$45,000.00                       | \$45,000.00         | \$18,500.00              | \$18,500.00         |
| 2        | Structure & Channel Seeding                        | IA CS-006        | 2.64               | AC   | \$1,500.00                        | \$3,960.00          | \$2,500.00               | \$6,600.00          |
| 3        | Buffer Seeding                                     | IA CS-006        | 2.42               | AC   | \$500.00                          | \$1,210.00          | \$800.00                 | \$1,936.00          |
| 4        | Wetland Seeding                                    | IA CS-006        | 0.97               | AC   | \$3,000.00                        | \$2,910.00          | \$3,000.00               | \$2,910.00          |
| 5        | Mobilization & Demobilization                      | CS-008           | 1                  | LS   | \$40,000.00                       | \$40,000.00         | \$18,000.00              | \$18,000.00         |
| 6        | Drain Tile Investigation                           | IA CS-009        | 4                  | HR   | \$170.00                          | \$680.00            | \$160.00                 | \$640.00            |
| 7        | Drain Tile Removal                                 | IA CS-009        | 3,565              | LF   | \$2.00                            | \$7,130.00          | \$2.00                   | \$7,130.00          |
| 8        | Excavation (General)                               | IA CS-021        | 47,195             | CY   | \$2.50                            | \$117,987.50        | \$2.25                   | \$106,188.75        |
| 9        | Earthfill (General Dam, Method 2)                  | IA CS-023        | 41,782             | CY   | \$1.25                            | \$52,227.50         | \$2.25                   | \$94,009.50         |
| 10       | Topsoil Placement                                  | IA CS-026        | 5,500              | CY   | \$2.00                            | \$11,000.00         | \$3.25                   | \$17,875.00         |
| 11       | Corrugated Profile Wall (Dual Wall PE 15")         | IA CS-46         | 540                | LF   | \$37.25                           | \$20,115.00         | \$26.00                  | \$14,040.00         |
| 12A      | PVC Pipe, 6"                                       | IA CS-45         | 52                 | LF   | \$25.00                           | \$1,300.00          | \$24.00                  | \$1,248.00          |
| 12B      | PVC Pipe, 12"                                      | IA CS-45         | 90                 | LF   | \$55.00                           | \$4,950.00          | \$69.00                  | \$6,210.00          |
| 13       | Riprap                                             | IA CS-061        | 75                 | TN   | \$67.00                           | \$5,025.00          | \$62.00                  | \$4,650.00          |
| 14       | Erosion Stone                                      | IA CS-061        | 105                | TN   | \$60.00                           | \$6,300.00          | \$54.00                  | \$5,670.00          |
| 15A      | Granular Foundation Material - Pipe                | IA CS-061        | 30                 | TN   | \$55.00                           | \$1,650.00          | \$38.00                  | \$1,140.00          |
| 15B      | Granular Foundation Material - Riprap Filter Stone | IA CS-061        | 70                 | TN   | \$55.00                           | \$3,850.00          | \$38.00                  | \$2,660.00          |
| 16       | Lift Station, 48                                   | Section S-6      | 1                  | LS   | \$20,000.00                       | \$20,000.00         | \$36,000.00              | \$36,000.00         |
| 17       | Lift Station - Pump & Electrical Controls          | Section S-6      | 1                  | LS   | \$50,000.00                       | \$50,000.00         | \$46,000.00              | \$46,000.00         |
| 18       | Electrical Service                                 | E Sheets         | 1                  | LS   | \$30,000.00                       | \$30,000.00         | \$38,000.00              | \$38,000.00         |
| 19       | Wet Well, 48"                                      | IA CS-031        | 1                  | EA   | \$25,000.00                       | \$25,000.00         | \$18,000.00              | \$18,000.00         |
| 20A      | Pollution Control - Silt Fence                     | IA CS-005        | 2,101              | LF   | \$1.80                            | \$3,781.80          | \$2.75                   | \$5,777.75          |
| 20B      | Pollution Control - Wattles                        | IA CS-005        | 175                | LF   | \$3.00                            | \$525.00            | \$5.00                   | \$875.00            |
| 20C      | Pollution Control - Storm Drain Inlet Protection   | IA CS-005        | 1                  | EA   | \$250.00                          | \$250.00            | \$500.00                 | \$500.00            |
| 21       | Connection to Existing Main                        | IA CS-046        | 3                  | EA   | \$750.00                          | \$2,250.00          | \$800.00                 | \$2,400.00          |
| 22       | Miscellaneous Drain Tile Repairs & Connections     | IA CS-046        | 3                  | EA   | \$1,000.00                        | \$3,000.00          | \$300.00                 | \$900.00            |
| 23       | Stoplog Storage Structure                          | IA CS-046        | 1                  | EA   | \$2,500.00                        | \$2,500.00          | \$2,400.00               | \$2,400.00          |
| 24       | CMP Outlet Structure Assembly                      | IA CS-051        | 1                  | LS   | \$21,500.00                       | \$21,500.00         | \$25,000.00              | \$25,000.00         |
| 25       | Stabilized Construction Exit                       | IA CS-005        | 35                 | TN   | \$55.00                           | \$1,925.00          | \$220.00                 | \$7,700.00          |
|          |                                                    |                  |                    |      | <b>Total</b>                      | <b>\$486,026.80</b> | <b>Total</b>             | <b>\$492,960.00</b> |

Completed by:  
 Michael L. Bourland, P.E.  
 IDALS-DSWQ

Bid Tabulation  
Kos953027D Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project  
Kossuth County, Iowa  
Bid No. 25-04  
March 5, 2025 at 4:10 pm

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION                                        | SPCIFICATION NO. | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT | LeRoy & Sons, Inc. |                     | Reding's Gravel & Excavating Company |                     |
|----------|----------------------------------------------------|------------------|--------------------|------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|
|          |                                                    |                  |                    |      | UNIT PRICE         | TOTAL               | UNIT PRICE                           | TOTAL               |
| 1        | Site Stripping and Preparation                     | IA CS-001        | 1                  | LS   | \$30,000.00        | \$30,000.00         | \$44,350.00                          | \$44,350.00         |
| 2        | Structure & Channel Seeding                        | IA CS-006        | 2.64               | AC   | \$1,000.00         | \$2,640.00          | \$1,590.00                           | \$4,197.60          |
| 3        | Buffer Seeding                                     | IA CS-006        | 2.42               | AC   | \$1,000.00         | \$2,420.00          | \$530.00                             | \$1,282.60          |
| 4        | Wetland Seeding                                    | IA CS-006        | 0.97               | AC   | \$2,000.00         | \$1,940.00          | \$2,120.00                           | \$2,056.40          |
| 5        | Mobilization & Demobilization                      | CS-008           | 1                  | LS   | \$40,000.00        | \$40,000.00         | \$16,700.00                          | \$16,700.00         |
| 6        | Drain Tile Investigation                           | IA CS-009        | 4                  | HR   | \$250.00           | \$1,000.00          | \$570.00                             | \$2,280.00          |
| 7        | Drain Tile Removal                                 | IA CS-009        | 3,565              | LF   | \$1.50             | \$5,347.50          | \$6.00                               | \$21,390.00         |
| 8        | Excavation (General)                               | IA CS-021        | 47,195             | CY   | \$2.75             | \$129,786.25        | \$2.00                               | \$94,390.00         |
| 9        | Earthfill (General Dam, Method 2)                  | IA CS-023        | 41,782             | CY   | \$1.50             | \$62,673.00         | \$2.25                               | \$94,009.50         |
| 10       | Topsoil Placement                                  | IA CS-026        | 5,500              | CY   | \$4.00             | \$22,000.00         | \$4.25                               | \$23,375.00         |
| 11       | Corrugated Profile Wall (Dual Wall PE 15")         | IA CS-46         | 540                | LF   | \$48.00            | \$25,920.00         | \$49.00                              | \$26,460.00         |
| 12A      | PVC Pipe, 6"                                       | IA CS-45         | 52                 | LF   | \$57.00            | \$2,964.00          | \$74.00                              | \$3,848.00          |
| 12B      | PVC Pipe, 12"                                      | IA CS-45         | 90                 | LF   | \$82.00            | \$7,380.00          | \$105.00                             | \$9,450.00          |
| 13       | Riprap                                             | IA CS-061        | 75                 | TN   | \$60.00            | \$4,500.00          | \$66.00                              | \$4,950.00          |
| 14       | Erosion Stone                                      | IA CS-061        | 105                | TN   | \$55.00            | \$5,775.00          | \$59.00                              | \$6,195.00          |
| 15A      | Granular Foundation Material - Pipe                | IA CS-061        | 30                 | TN   | \$45.00            | \$1,350.00          | \$31.00                              | \$930.00            |
| 15B      | Granular Foundation Material - Riprap Filter Stone | IA CS-061        | 70                 | TN   | \$45.00            | \$3,150.00          | \$51.50                              | \$3,605.00          |
| 16       | Lift Station, 48                                   | Section S-6      | 1                  | LS   | \$50,000.00        | \$50,000.00         | \$28,625.00                          | \$28,625.00         |
| 17       | Lift Station - Pump & Electrical Controls          | Section S-6      | 1                  | LS   | \$40,000.00        | \$40,000.00         | \$51,900.00                          | \$51,900.00         |
| 18       | Electrical Service                                 | E Sheets         | 1                  | LS   | \$15,000.00        | \$15,000.00         | \$11,550.00                          | \$11,550.00         |
| 19       | Wet Well, 48"                                      | IA CS-031        | 1                  | EA   | \$16,000.00        | \$16,000.00         | \$31,380.00                          | \$31,380.00         |
| 20A      | Pollution Control - Silt Fence                     | IA CS-005        | 2,101              | LF   | \$2.50             | \$5,252.50          | \$2.00                               | \$4,202.00          |
| 20B      | Pollution Control - Wattles                        | IA CS-005        | 175                | LF   | \$4.00             | \$700.00            | \$3.25                               | \$568.75            |
| 20C      | Pollution Control - Storm Drain Inlet Protection   | IA CS-005        | 1                  | EA   | \$500.00           | \$500.00            | \$265.00                             | \$265.00            |
| 21       | Connection to Existing Main                        | IA CS-046        | 3                  | EA   | \$3,000.00         | \$9,000.00          | \$6,470.00                           | \$19,410.00         |
| 22       | Miscellaneous Drain Tile Repairs & Connections     | IA CS-046        | 3                  | EA   | \$500.00           | \$1,500.00          | \$640.00                             | \$1,920.00          |
| 23       | Stoplog Storage Structure                          | IA CS-046        | 1                  | EA   | \$2,500.00         | \$2,500.00          | \$2,600.00                           | \$2,600.00          |
| 24       | CMP Outlet Structure Assembly                      | IA CS-051        | 1                  | LS   | \$22,000.00        | \$22,000.00         | \$33,375.00                          | \$33,375.00         |
| 25       | Stabilized Construction Exit                       | IA CS-005        | 35                 | TN   | \$45.00            | \$1,575.00          | \$113.00                             | \$3,955.00          |
|          |                                                    |                  |                    |      | <b>Total</b>       | <b>\$512,873.25</b> | <b>Total</b>                         | <b>\$549,219.85</b> |

Completed by:  
Michael L. Bourland, P.E.  
IDALS-DSWQ

Bid Tabulation  
 Kos953027D Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project  
 Kossuth County, Iowa  
 Bid No. 25-04  
 March 5, 2025 at 4:10 pm

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION                                        | SPCIFICATION NO. | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT | Three Oaks Construction, Inc. |                     | Aaron Crane Construction, LLC |                     |
|----------|----------------------------------------------------|------------------|--------------------|------|-------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|
|          |                                                    |                  |                    |      | UNIT PRICE                    | TOTAL               | UNIT PRICE                    | TOTAL               |
| 1        | Site Stripping and Preparation                     | IA CS-001        | 1                  | LS   | \$50,000.00                   | \$50,000.00         | \$55,000.00                   | \$55,000.00         |
| 2        | Structure & Channel Seeding                        | IA CS-006        | 2.64               | AC   | \$1,800.00                    | \$4,752.00          | \$1,000.00                    | \$2,640.00          |
| 3        | Buffer Seeding                                     | IA CS-006        | 2.42               | AC   | \$750.00                      | \$1,815.00          | \$750.00                      | \$1,815.00          |
| 4        | Wetland Seeding                                    | IA CS-006        | 0.97               | AC   | \$2,300.00                    | \$2,231.00          | \$2,750.00                    | \$2,667.50          |
| 5        | Mobilization & Demobilization                      | CS-008           | 1                  | LS   | \$75,000.00                   | \$75,000.00         | \$60,000.00                   | \$60,000.00         |
| 6        | Drain Tile Investigation                           | IA CS-009        | 4                  | HR   | \$250.00                      | \$1,000.00          | \$300.00                      | \$1,200.00          |
| 7        | Drain Tile Removal                                 | IA CS-009        | 3,565              | LF   | \$3.00                        | \$10,695.00         | \$4.00                        | \$14,260.00         |
| 8        | Excavation (General)                               | IA CS-021        | 47,195             | CY   | \$3.50                        | \$165,182.50        | \$3.00                        | \$141,585.00        |
| 9        | Earthfill (General Dam, Method 2)                  | IA CS-023        | 41,782             | CY   | \$3.00                        | \$125,346.00        | \$3.00                        | \$125,346.00        |
| 10       | Topsoil Placement                                  | IA CS-026        | 5,500              | CY   | \$5.00                        | \$27,500.00         | \$4.00                        | \$22,000.00         |
| 11       | Corrugated Profile Wall (Dual Wall PE 15")         | IA CS-46         | 540                | LF   | \$22.00                       | \$11,880.00         | \$68.00                       | \$36,720.00         |
| 12A      | PVC Pipe, 6"                                       | IA CS-45         | 52                 | LF   | \$7.25                        | \$377.00            | \$60.00                       | \$3,120.00          |
| 12B      | PVC Pipe, 12"                                      | IA CS-45         | 90                 | LF   | \$21.00                       | \$1,890.00          | \$190.00                      | \$17,100.00         |
| 13       | Riprap                                             | IA CS-061        | 75                 | TN   | \$75.00                       | \$5,625.00          | \$80.00                       | \$6,000.00          |
| 14       | Erosion Stone                                      | IA CS-061        | 105                | TN   | \$75.00                       | \$7,875.00          | \$70.00                       | \$7,350.00          |
| 15A      | Granular Foundation Material - Pipe                | IA CS-061        | 30                 | TN   | \$50.00                       | \$1,500.00          | \$60.00                       | \$1,800.00          |
| 15B      | Granular Foundation Material - Riprap Filter Stone | IA CS-061        | 70                 | TN   | \$55.00                       | \$3,850.00          | \$60.00                       | \$4,200.00          |
| 16       | Lift Station, 48                                   | Section S-6      | 1                  | LS   | \$25,400.00                   | \$25,400.00         | \$35,000.00                   | \$35,000.00         |
| 17       | Lift Station - Pump & Electrical Controls          | Section S-6      | 1                  | LS   | \$20,000.00                   | \$20,000.00         | \$26,000.00                   | \$26,000.00         |
| 18       | Electrical Service                                 | E Sheets         | 1                  | LS   | \$35,000.00                   | \$35,000.00         | \$46,000.00                   | \$46,000.00         |
| 19       | Wet Well, 48"                                      | IA CS-031        | 1                  | EA   | \$18,000.00                   | \$18,000.00         | \$34,000.00                   | \$34,000.00         |
| 20A      | Pollution Control - Silt Fence                     | IA CS-005        | 2,101              | LF   | \$3.00                        | \$6,303.00          | \$3.00                        | \$6,303.00          |
| 20B      | Pollution Control - Wattles                        | IA CS-005        | 175                | LF   | \$4.00                        | \$700.00            | \$3.00                        | \$525.00            |
| 20C      | Pollution Control - Storm Drain Inlet Protection   | IA CS-005        | 1                  | EA   | \$500.00                      | \$500.00            | \$300.00                      | \$300.00            |
| 21       | Connection to Existing Main                        | IA CS-046        | 3                  | EA   | \$1,000.00                    | \$3,000.00          | \$1,250.00                    | \$3,750.00          |
| 22       | Miscellaneous Drain Tile Repairs & Connections     | IA CS-046        | 3                  | EA   | \$1,000.00                    | \$3,000.00          | \$1,250.00                    | \$3,750.00          |
| 23       | Stoplog Storage Structure                          | IA CS-046        | 1                  | EA   | \$5,000.00                    | \$5,000.00          | \$4,000.00                    | \$4,000.00          |
| 24       | CMP Outlet Structure Assembly                      | IA CS-051        | 1                  | LS   | \$25,500.00                   | \$25,500.00         | \$30,000.00                   | \$30,000.00         |
| 25       | Stabilized Construction Exit                       | IA CS-005        | 35                 | TN   | \$50.00                       | \$1,750.00          | \$70.00                       | \$2,450.00          |
|          |                                                    |                  |                    |      | <b>Total</b>                  | <b>\$640,671.50</b> | <b>Total</b>                  | <b>\$694,881.50</b> |

Completed by:  
 Michael L. Bourland, P.E.  
 IDALS-DSWQ

Bid Tabulation  
 Kos953027D Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project  
 Kossuth County, Iowa  
 Bid No. 25-04  
 March 5, 2025 at 4:10 pm

|          |                                                    |                  |                    |      | Engineer's Estimate |                     |
|----------|----------------------------------------------------|------------------|--------------------|------|---------------------|---------------------|
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION                                        | SPCIFICATION NO. | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL               |
| 1        | Site Stripping and Preparation                     | IA CS-001        | 1                  | LS   | \$25,000.00         | \$25,000.00         |
| 2        | Structure & Channel Seeding                        | IA CS-006        | 2.64               | AC   | \$2,200.00          | \$5,808.00          |
| 3        | Buffer Seeding                                     | IA CS-006        | 2.42               | AC   | \$1,800.00          | \$4,356.00          |
| 4        | Wetland Seeding                                    | IA CS-006        | 0.97               | AC   | \$2,500.00          | \$2,425.00          |
| 5        | Mobilization & Demobilization                      | CS-008           | 1                  | LS   | \$24,500.00         | \$24,500.00         |
| 6        | Drain Tile Investigation                           | IA CS-009        | 4                  | HR   | \$250.00            | \$1,000.00          |
| 7        | Drain Tile Removal                                 | IA CS-009        | 3,565              | LF   | \$1.50              | \$5,347.50          |
| 8        | Excavation (General)                               | IA CS-021        | 47,195             | CY   | \$2.00              | \$94,390.00         |
| 9        | Earthfill (General Dam, Method 2)                  | IA CS-023        | 41,782             | CY   | \$3.25              | \$135,791.50        |
| 10       | Topsoil Placement                                  | IA CS-026        | 5,500              | CY   | \$3.00              | \$16,500.00         |
| 11       | Corrugated Profile Wall (Dual Wall PE 15")         | IA CS-46         | 540                | LF   | \$30.00             | \$16,200.00         |
| 12A      | PVC Pipe, 6"                                       | IA CS-45         | 52                 | LF   | \$40.00             | \$2,080.00          |
| 12B      | PVC Pipe, 12"                                      | IA CS-45         | 90                 | LF   | \$50.00             | \$4,500.00          |
| 13       | Riprap                                             | IA CS-061        | 75                 | TN   | \$70.00             | \$5,250.00          |
| 14       | Erosion Stone                                      | IA CS-061        | 105                | TN   | \$70.00             | \$7,350.00          |
| 15A      | Granular Foundation Material - Pipe                | IA CS-061        | 30                 | TN   | \$50.00             | \$1,500.00          |
| 15B      | Granular Foundation Material - Riprap Filter Stone | IA CS-061        | 70                 | TN   | \$50.00             | \$3,500.00          |
| 16       | Lift Station, 48                                   | Section S-6      | 1                  | LS   | \$15,000.00         | \$15,000.00         |
| 17       | Lift Station - Pump & Electrical Controls          | Section S-6      | 1                  | LS   | \$40,000.00         | \$40,000.00         |
| 18       | Electrical Service                                 | E Sheets         | 1                  | LS   | \$30,000.00         | \$30,000.00         |
| 19       | Wet Well, 48"                                      | IA CS-031        | 1                  | EA   | \$25,000.00         | \$25,000.00         |
| 20A      | Pollution Control - Silt Fence                     | IA CS-005        | 2,101              | LF   | \$3.00              | \$6,303.00          |
| 20B      | Pollution Control - Wattles                        | IA CS-005        | 175                | LF   | \$5.00              | \$875.00            |
| 20C      | Pollution Control - Storm Drain Inlet Protection   | IA CS-005        | 1                  | EA   | \$300.00            | \$300.00            |
| 21       | Connection to Existing Main                        | IA CS-046        | 3                  | EA   | \$1,000.00          | \$3,000.00          |
| 22       | Miscellaneous Drain Tile Repairs & Connections     | IA CS-046        | 3                  | EA   | \$500.00            | \$1,500.00          |
| 23       | Stoplog Storage Structure                          | IA CS-046        | 1                  | EA   | \$2,500.00          | \$2,500.00          |
| 24       | CMP Outlet Structure Assembly                      | IA CS-051        | 1                  | LS   | \$35,000.00         | \$35,000.00         |
| 25       | Stabilized Construction Exit                       | IA CS-005        | 35                 | TN   | \$60.00             | \$2,100.00          |
|          |                                                    |                  |                    |      | <b>Total</b>        | <b>\$517,076.00</b> |

Completed by:  
 Michael L. Bourland, P.E.  
 IDALS-DSWQ